Power (Base) 24VDC (+20%), 600mA, 14.4W
Display
15”, 1024 x 768pixels, XGA color TFT with 4-
wire analog resistive touch screen
LEDs 1
RAM Memory 512MB
User Application
Up to 1GB that includes user application,

-> The list of materials used in the construction of these devices with name of
sealed device - generic name of the material and the supplier's name and
type designation.
-> It is recommended that the user periodically inspect the sealed devices
used, for any degradation of properties and Replace the device if any
degradation is found.
QUICK START GUIDE
FP4151TN-V2
Product Code:
FP4151TN-V2:
15”, 1024 x 768, XGA Color TFT with 4-wire analog
resistive touch screen with 2 communication port, one
USB Device port, one USB Host port & 1 Ethernet Port.
User should follow the given sequence to configure and
use any FlexiPanels series unit:
1. Install FlexiSoft Software.
2. Create a PZM application using FlexiSoft software.
3. Connect programming cable.
4. Download Firmware i.e. driver for the HMI.
5. Download application.
6. Now FP unit is ready to use in the system.
For more Information, visit
GETTING STARTED
Quick Start Manual                   Doc. No.: QS-FP4151TN-V2-1021; Ver.: 1.2                                                                                                                                                                                    RENU Electronics Pvt. Ltd.
CONTROL DRAWING NO# CNTL/DWG/FP4150/1018                                         VER.NO.:1.00
This section provides information regarding communication interfaces
supported by this product.
COM1 & COM2:  RS485/RS232
Pin number Signal
1  TX+(RS422/RS485)
2  TXD(RS232)
3  RXD(RS232)
4  RX+(RS422/RS485)
5  GND
6  NC
7  NC
8  TX-(RS422/RS485)
9  RX-(RS422/RS485)
Ethernet Port
1. Fully compliant with IEEE 802.3 / 802.3u standards.
2. 10/100 Mbps support.
3. Connector used: Standard shielded RJ-45 female jack with in-built
speed and link activity indication LEDs.
Pin number Signal
1  TX+
2  TX-
3  RX+
4  NC
5  NC
6  RX-
7  NC
8 NC
USB Device Port
1. USB Device port, compliant with USB2.0 specification, self-powered
device.
2. Connector used: Micro USB Type C Female connector.
Rev. Description Date
1.2 Specification updated 09/06/2025
1.1 B conn Details removed, Renu logo
updated
06/06/2022
1.0 First Draft 21/10/2021
RENU Electronics Pvt. Ltd® reserves the right to change or
discontinue specifications and features without prior notice.
To view the latest and updated datasheets/manuals please visit
REVISION HISTORY
USB Host Port
1. USB Host, compliant with USB 2.0 specification
2. USB Host can be used to transfer logged data and historical